Town of Middletown Utility Rates FY'24

ADOPTED 7/3/2023

Electric Rates

Residential - Class 1						
Customer Charge \$ 8.10						
Summer (June-September) Winter (October-May)						
First Tier (0 to 150 kWh) \$ 0.1414 per kWh First Tier (0 to 150 kWh) \$		per kWh				
Second Tier (over 150 kWh) \$ 0.1380 per kWh Second Tier (Next 550 kWh) \$		per kWh				
Third Tier (over 700 kWh) \$	0.1315	per kWh				
Residential - Class 2						
Electric Water Heater (on separate Circuit)						
Summer (June-September) Winter (October-May)						
First Tier (0 to 150 kWh) \$ 0.1414 per kWh First Tier (0 to 150 kWh) \$	0.1543	per kWh				
Second Tier (over 150 kWh) \$ 0.1380 Per kWh Second Tier (Next 550 kWh) \$		per kWh				
Third Tier (over 700 kWh) \$		per kWh				
General Commercial - Class 3						
Customer Charge \$ 13.15						
Summer (June-September) Winter (October-May)						
First Tier (0 to 200 kWh) \$ 0.1433 per kWh First Tier (0 to 200 kWh) \$	0 1405	per kWh				
Second Tier (over 200 kWh) \$ 0.1532 Per kWh Second Tier (over 200 kWh) \$		per kWh				
	0.1303	per kvvii				
Demand Power - Class 5						
Customer Charge \$ 17.20						
Summer (June-September) Winter (October-May)						
First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh) \$ 0.1598 per kWh First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh) \$		per kWh				
Second Tier (over 3500 kWh) \$ 0.1052 per kWh Second Tier (over 3500 kWh) \$		per kWh				
Demand (per kW) \$ 6.45 per kW Demand (per kW) \$	3.55	per kW				
Demand Power - Class 6						
Customer Charge \$ 110.35						
Summer (June-September) Winter (October-May)						
Firs <mark>t T</mark> ier (0 to 3500 k <mark>W</mark> h) \$ 0.0916 per kWh First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh) \$	0.0916	per kW <mark>h</mark>				
Sec <mark>ond</mark> Tier (over 3500 kWh) \$ 0.0916 per kWh Second Tier (over 3500 kWh) \$	0.0916	per kWh				
Dem <mark>and</mark> (per kW) \$ 13.50 per kW Demand (per kW) \$	9.50	per kW				
Demand Power - Class 7						
Customer Charge \$ 163.00						
Summer (June-September) Winter (October-May)						
First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh) \$ 0.0900 per kWh First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh) \$	0.0900	per kWh				
Second Tier (over 3500 kWh) \$ 0.0900 per kWh Second Tier (over 3500 kWh) \$	0.0900	per kWh				
Demand (per kW) \$ 13.50 per kW Demand (per kW) \$	9.5 <mark>0</mark>	per kW				
PPCA Factor						
PPCA Factor of per kWh; applied to all kWh for all classes (calculated monthly)						
State Taxes A 200/ will be emplied to all Commercial Demand Customers						
State Utility Tax 4.25% will be applied to all Commerical Demand Customers						
State Green Energy \$ 0.000178 per kWh						
Other						
Late Fees 6.00% of past due balances						
Residential Meter Deposit \$ 300.00						
Commercial Meter Deposit \$ 400.00 per electric meter						
Disconnect fee \$ 25.00						
Reconnect fee \$ 25.00						
Meter Test \$ 50.00 per test (first one free every three years)		per test (first one free every three years)				

Town of Middletown Utility Rates FY'24 ADOPTED 7/3/2023

Water Rates

Wate	er Rates					
	First Tier (0 to 3330 gals)	\$	13.05			
	Second Tier (over 3330 gals)	\$	3.92	per thousand		
Water Customer Charge						
	5/8" Residential	Ś	1.80			
	5/8" Commercial	Ś	11.88			
	1"	Ś	13.68			
	1-1/2"	\$ \$ \$ \$	15.48			
	2" Disc	Ś	22.68			
	2" Compound	Ś	22.68			
	2" E-Series	\$ \$ \$ \$	22.68			
	3" Compound	ς ,	37.98			
	4" Compound	ς .	128.88			
	6" Compound	\$	361.80			
	8" Compound	\$	458.28			
	10" Compound	\$	627.48			
	To Compound	Ţ	027.40			
Bulk	Wat <mark>er R</mark> ates					
	Fla <mark>t F</mark> ee per Load	\$	35.00			
	Ra <mark>te</mark> (per thousand <mark>gal</mark> s)	\$	19.20	per thousand		
Othe	r					
Othe	Late Fees		6.00%	of past due balances		
	Late rees		0.0070	of past due balances		
			V	Vastewater Rates		
\Mact	ewater Rates		_			
vvast	First Tier (0 to 3330 gals)	\$	18.91			
	Second Tier (over 3330 gals)	\$		per thousand		
	Second Her (over 5530 gais)	۲	3.08	per triousariu		
Wastewa <mark>ter</mark> Customer Charge						
	5/8 <mark>" Re</mark> sidential	\$	4.50			
	5/8" <mark>Co</mark> mmercial	\$	14.40			
	1"	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	16.20			
	1-1/2"	\$	18.00			
	2" Disc	\$	25.20			
	2" Comp <mark>oun</mark> d	\$	25.20			
	2" E-Series	\$	25.20			
	3" Compound	\$	41.40			
	4" Compound	\$	131.40			
	6" Compound	Ś	365.40			
	o compound	~	0000			
	8" Compound	\$	461.70			
		\$ \$ \$				

Other

6.00% of past due balances Late Fees

Town of Middletown Utility Rates FY'24 ADOPTED 7/3/2023

Street Maintenance Fee

Street Maintenance Fee

Streets Maint. Fee - Residential Streets Maint. Fee - Commercial \$ 18.60 Streets Maint. Fee - Industrial \$ 38.62

Trash Rates

Trash Rates

Residential T1 28.26

Regular Comm T2 32.46 (no longer available)

*These rates will be reflected in August 2023 Utility Bills for July 2023 Usage